$200 $181 $94

$325

$400

$600

$500

$500

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

A
m

o
u

n
t

D
u

e
($

 in
 m

ill
io

n
s)

Secured Unsecured LOC Undrawn LOC High Yield Bonds

(1) Properties and hotel rooms owned as of September 30, 2022; excludes the Chateau LeMoyne-French Quarter New Orleans, which is a fully unconsolidated hotel. Unaudited, for comparison purposes only.
(2) Total shares and units and balance sheet statistics as of September 30, 2022; stock price as of November 1, 2022.
(3) As of September 30, 2022, assumes all extension options are exercised. 2029 maturity includes $25M of secured debt.

3NOVEMBER 2022

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA STATISTICS

(1) Results are for properties owned as of September 30, 2022 and excludes the Chateau LeMoyne-French Quarter New Orleans, which is a fully unconsolidated hotel. Unaudited, for comparison purposes only.
(2) Results for 2019 do not include Hampton Inn & Suites Atlanta Midtown which was not built until 2020.

Pro Forma Hotel Statistics (1)

2019 (2) 2021 2022

(all amounts in '000s,

except operating metrics)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3

Pro Forma statistics for 96 hotels owned as of September 30, 2022

Rooms Available 1,889 1,910 1,932 1,932 7,663 1,907 1,929 1,952 1,952 7,740 1,910 1,932 1,954

Rooms Sold 1,437 1,585 1,554 1,449 6,025 840 1,150 1,253 1,219 4,461 1,167 1,442 1,420

Total Room Revenue 272,613 302,845 280,310 261,720 1,117,487 100,695 164,737 201,524 200,090 667,047 205,164 282,824 267,817

Total Revenue 325,624 361,214 334,520 320,698 1,342,056 117,628 192,974 235,934 240,203 786,739 242,510 333,491 318,673

Occupancy 76.0% 83.0% 80.5% 75.0% 78.6% 44.0% 59.6% 64.2% 62.4% 57.6% 61.1% 74.6% 72.7%

Average Daily Rate (ADR) $189.76 $191.08 $180.35 $180.56 $185.47 $119.91 $143.27 $160.89 $164.12 $149.52 $175.82 $196.09 $188.54

Room Revenue per Available
Room (RevPAR)

$144.30 $158.52 $145.12 $135.50 $145.83 $52.81 $85.41 $103.22 $102.48 $86.18 $107.42 $146.37 $137.09

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA 104,905 131,588 110,282 100,283 447,059 14,406 52,153 71,333 64,809 202,701 63,251 119,152 100,020

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA Margin 32.2% 36.4% 33.0% 31.3% 33.3% 12.2% 27.0% 30.2% 27.0% 25.8% 26.1% 35.7% 31.4%

4NOVEMBER 2022

HOTEL STATISTICS & WEEKLY OCCUPANCY

Pro Forma Operating Metrics All Hotels(1)

Occupancy 72.7%

Average Daily Rate (ADR) $188.54

Revenue per Available Room (RevPAR) $137.09

Hotel EBITDA $100.0M

Total Portfolio  |  Weekly Occupancy vs % of 2019 (2)

Pro Forma Hotel Statistics  |  Q3 2022

(1) Includes 96 hotels owned as of September 30, 2022 and excludes the Chateau LeMoyne-French Quarter New Orleans, which is a fully unconsolidated hotel. Unaudited, for comparison purposes only.